

File No. PLNG-11048/1/2021-O/o, DIR-SP-FPID/2383

(E- 15232) GOVT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE,PLANNING & INVESTMENT (PLANNING & INVESTMENT DIVISION) A.P CIVIL SECRETARIAT: ITANAGAR

Dated, the 6th March, 2024

ORDER

In partial modification to this department's letter No. PLNG-11098/1/2024-O/o, DIR-SP-FPID/2205 dated, the 12th February, 2024, it is to inform that the State Government has accorded approval for change in nomenclature of following scheme approved under normal plan activities of Directorate of Transport in RE 2023-24 under Inland Water Transport as proposed by of Directorate of Transport vide e-File No. TPT(B)-12031/6/2023-SEC-B-TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT (Compt. No: 119303)).

SI. No.	Name of scheme earlier approved earlier	Amount (Rs. in lakh)	Name of scheme approved now	Amount (Rs. in lakh)
1	C/o Security Fencing around Chowkider quarter.	5.00	Providing of External and Internal Power Connection at Chowkider quarter at Nirjuli.	5.00
	Total =	5.00		5.00

2. All other terms and conditions for the implementation of schemes issued vide Order No. PLNG-11098/1/2024-O/o, DIR-SP-FPID/2205 dated, the 12th February, 2024 shall remain applicable.

3. This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Sd/-

(R.K.. Sharma), IAS Secretary (Planning & Investment) Dated, the 6th March, 2024

Memo No. PLNG-11048/1/2021-O/o, DIR-SP-FPID Copy to:-'

- 1. The Commissioner to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 2. The US to Hon'ble Deputy Chief Minister, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 3. The US to the Chief Secretary, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 4. The PS to Commissioner (Finance), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 5. The PA to Secretary (Transport/ Planning & Investment), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar
- 6. The Director, Directorate of Transport, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 7. The Joint Secretary (Budget), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 8. The SRA (Budget), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 9. Office Copy

(Pallab Dey Director (Planning